

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Application No.1799/2024

IN

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3601/2024

Shri Jasveer Khicher, Deputy Director (Enforcement Directorate),
Jaipur Ii Floor, Jeevan Nidhi-Ii, Lic Building Bhawani Singh Road,
Jaipur Zonel Office, Jaipur-302005

----Appellant

Versus

1. M/s Innovana Thinklabs (P) Limited, Having Its
Registered Office At, 1 Kha 17, Jawahar Nagar, Jaipur.
2. Shri Chandan Garg, Director, M/s. Innovana Thinklabs (P)
Ltd. House No. 1 Kha 17, Jawahar Nagar, Jaipur.
3. M/s Systweak Software Private Limited, House No. E-73,
Chitranjan Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur
4. M/s Benovellient Limited Technologies Private Limited,
House No. A-1/401, Krishna Apra Garden, Vaibhav Khand,
Opposite Shipra Mall, Indirapura, Sun City Ghaziabad, Up.
5. M/s. Ecosoft Infocom Pvt. Ltd., House No. B-132, Upper
Ground Floor, Back Side Of Mohan Garden, Uttam Nagar,
New Delhi.
6. Adjudicating Authority, Prevention Of Money Laundering
Act, 2002, 4Th Floor, Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament
Street, New Delhi-110001

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General assisted by Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Hora. Mr. Saurabh Tiwari on behalf of Ms. Anamika Arora.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

12/05/2025



Heard on the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J