

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3601/2024

Shri Jasveer Khicher

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Innovana Thinklabs (P) Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3602/2024

Shri Jasveer Khicher

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Innovana Thinklabs (P) Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Bhardwaj with Mr. Mohit Kumar Soni
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

09/04/2026

Learned counsel for respondent(s) submits that they are ready to give bank guarantee of 50% of the seized amount as well as documents.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks one week's time to take instructions in this regard from the Department.

List these cases on 21.04.2026.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J